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Monday, June 15 Deadline for County Board members names to be 
submitted to State Board of Elections  
GS 163-30 

Tuesday, June 30 County Board members appointed by State Board of 
Elections  
GS 163-30

Friday, July 3 Independence Day Holiday – office closed 
Monday, July 6 
8:00am 

Candidate Filing Opens  
GS 163-294.2(c) 

Tuesday, July 14 Deadline to Withdraw Notice of Candidacy 
GS 163-294.2(d);163-106(e)

Friday, July 17 
12:00pm (Noon) 

Candidate Filing Closes   
GS 163-294.2(c) 

Tuesday, July 21 
12:00pm (Noon) 

County Board of Elections members take oath of office 
Organizational meeting  
GS 163-30;163-31

Tuesday, August 18 Board meets to appoint precinct officials   
GS 163-31;163-41(a)

Monday, September 7 Labor Day Holiday – office closed 

Friday, October 2 Begin mailing absentee ballots 
G.S. 163-227.3(a)

Friday, October 9 
5:00 pm 

Voter Registration Deadline (Registration forms returned in 
person must be returned to CBOE office by 5:00 pm and 
mailed forms must be postmarked by October 9) 
G.S. 163-82.6 (c)

Tuesday, October 13 
5:00 pm 

Absentee Meeting G.S. 163-230.1 (c1) 

Tuesday, October 20 
5:00 pm 

Absentee Meeting G.S. 163-230.1 (c1) 

 
Thursday, October 22 
 

One-Stop Absentee Voting begins G.S. 163-227.2(b) 

Tuesday, October 27 
5:00 pm 

Absentee Meeting G.S. 163-230.1 (c1) 

Last day to request absentee ballot by mail G.S. 163-230.1(a) 
Saturday, October 31 
 1:00 pm 

Deadline to vote one-stop absentee ballot G.S.163-227.2 (b) 

 
Tuesday, November 3 
Polls open 6:30 am, close 7:30 pm 

Municipal General Election 
(Bethania, Clemmons, Kernersville, Lewisville, 
Rural Hall, Tobaccoville, Walkertown) 
G.S. 163-279 

Wednesday, November 4 County elections staff begins audit of election returns 
Tuesday, November 10 
11:00 am 

Canvass  
G.S. 163-182.5(b) 


